
Cily ol Portlancl, Orcgon 

IìII\ANCIAL IMPACT STAI]EMBNT
 
For Council Action Items
 

Del rver ongrnal to [.lnancra Plannlns l) lslou. ltctaln 
l. 	 Name of hitiâtor 2. 'ì-elephone No. 3. Iluleau/Offìce/Dept 

Off ice o1' NeighbolhoodAmy Alche¡' 503-873-2294 
Involverrent 

4a. 'lo be fìled (date) 4b. Clalendar (Check One) 5. Date Submitted to FPD Budget Analyst: 
Regulal Consent 4/5thsJuly 8, 2010	 July 7, 2010 E X tr 

1) Lesislation Title : 

* Authorize amendment to grant agreement with Youtli Employ'rnent Institute for graffiti abatement services in 
Fiscal Year 2010-201 1. (Ordinance) 

2) Purpose of the Proposed Leqislation:
 
Extend grant agreement for graffiti removal services through the Youth Emplolnnent Institute through June 30, 2011.
 

3) Revcnuc:
 
Will this legislation generate or reduce currcnt or f uture revenue coming to the City? If so, by how much? If new
 
revenuc is gcnerated please identily the source.
 
No irnpact or1 revenue
 

4) Expcnse;
 
Wlrat arc the costs to the City as a result of tllis legislation? What is the source of funding for the expense? (Please
 

in.cl.ude costs in the current.fiscal year as well as costs in,future years) (If the action is related to a grant or corúract please
 
include the local contribution or match required)
 
Total cost for F'Y2011 is $175,000 as included in the adopted budget for ONI. F'uture year funding would be based on
 
adopted budget for that f,rscal year.
 

Staffing Requircments:
 
5) Will any positions be created, eliminated or re-classified in the current yeâr as a result of this legislation? Qf new
 
positions are created please include whether they will be part-time, full-tinte, limited ternx or permanent posìtions. If the
 

positiott i,ç litnited tentt please indicate the end of the term.)
 

No position impact.
 

6) Will positions be created or eliminatedinfuture yefirs a result of this legislation? 
^sNo position impact. 

Complete thc following section if you are accepting and appropriating a grant via ordinance. This section should 
only be completed if you are adjusting total appropriations, which currently only applies to grant ordinances. 

7) Change in ApDronriations (If the acconxpãnying ordinance amends the budget, please reflect the dollar amount to be 

appropriated by this legislation. If the appropriation includes an interagency agreenxent with another bureau, please 

inclucle the partner bureau budget adjustments in the table as well. Include the appropriate cost elements that are to be 

loacled by the Grants Office arud/or Financial Planning. Use additiottal space if needed.) 

N/A 

Amalia Alarcón de Morris, Bureau Director	 Ø¡,t 
APPROPRIATION LINIT I{EAD (TYPEd NArnE ANd 



.å,åjir'l"l wffi 

IITY IF 
AMANDA FRITZ, [Ût'lMISSIONER 

Amalia Alarcón de llorris, Bureau DirectorP[RTLANI], IREEIN 
l22l SW 4th Avenue, [ìoom ll0 

Portland, Iregon S72[4 IFFIIE IF NEIEHBIlìHIID INVILVEMENT 

l:nhanclng tht qualìly ol Portland's lleighltorhoods lhrough tonnuniÍy partlclpalion 

DATE: July 6, 2010 

TO: Commissioner Amand a F riÍz 

FROM: Amy Archer, Business Operations Supervisor 
#-{ 

RE: Ordinance Title: . Authorize amendment to grant agreement with Youth Employment 
lnstitute for graffiti abatement services in Fiscal Year 2010-201'1. (Ordinance) 

1. lntended Thursday Filing Date: Thursday, July B, 2010 

2. Requested GouncilAgenda Date: Wednesday, July 14, 2010 

3. CONTACT NAME AND NUMBER: Amy Archer, x32294, Marcia Dennis x35860 

4. PLACE ON XCoNSENT TREGULAR 

5. FTNANCTAL TMPACT STATEMENT ATTACHED: x Y n Nfl N/A 

6. THREE (3) ORtctNAL COPTES OF CONTRACTS APPROVED AS TO FORM BY CITY 
ATTORNEY ATTACHED: I Yes f] ruo X ru¡n Copy attached, originals retained at ONI for 
processing upon Council approval 

7.	 BACKGROUND ANALYSIS 
ln 2007, the Office of Neighborhood lnvolvement (ONl) put out an RFP for Graffiti Removal 
Services and selected the Youth Employment lnstitute (YEl) to provide graffiti removal 
services on private property upon referral. YEI also provides a substantial amount of support 
for the weekend cleanups and volunteer training and coordination. ONI entered a grant 

agreement to continue their services in FY 2009-10. YEI has provided consistent services 
and ONI is requesting authorization to extend the grant agreement June 30, 2011 lo maintain 
these services in FY2009-'10. Similar to our other grant agreements, the ordinance also 

authorizes future amendments by the ONI Director based upon funding allocated in a budget 

adopted by Council. 

The ordinance to authorize this agreement is filed as an emergency ordinance to allow 

immediate execution of the amendment and avoid interruption in the graffiti removal services. 

B.	 FINANCIAL IMPACT 
OruLsbudgetforFY2Ol0-ll includes$lTS,000forservicesprovidedbyYEl.Theagreement 
may be amended in future years by the Ol'Jl Director based on funding allocated in a budget 

adopted by Council. No new revenue will be generated. 

9. 	 RECOMMENDATION/ACTION REQUESTED 

@nceandallowtheoNlDirectortoenteranamendmenttothegrant 
agreement between the City of Portland and the Youth Employment lnstitute to extend graffiti 

removal services through June 30' 2011. 

J'\-=
 
Phone:5[3-823-4519' Fax:503 823-3050' wwwportlandonlinecom/oni 

fl!,'**[ii,,*,., 


